

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6991/2008

RAHUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPOLLO TYRES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report)

Date: 29/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Brijkishor Shah, Adv.
Mr A.D.Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.
Mr Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr Sompreet Singh Ajmari, Adv.
Mr Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to
4 and last chance is already over.

Respondent no.8 served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address, if available
of respondent Nos. 5 to 7 and 9 to 11 within two weeks, as
last chance and take steps for effecting service of notice on
these respondents.

List again on 5.8.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj