

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6991/2008

RAHUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPOLLO TYRES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report)

Date: 05/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.
Mr Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents.

Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notices
through the nearest District Court, Nasik.However, petitioner is also permitted to serve dasti
notices at the better and correct addresses.In that case, petitioner has to disclose such
addresses on record for confirming service.List again on 20.9.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj