

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6991/2008

RAHUL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPOLLO TYRES LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh S., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay in payment of cost of Rs. 3,000/- is  
condoned.

The application for substituted service on  
the unserved respondent Nos. 5,6, 7, 9, 10 and 11  
by way of publication of notice in Marathi  
Newspaper 'Lokmat' and English Newspaper 'Times of  
India' as prayed for, is allowed. The copy of the  
Notice be published within a week and proof of  
such publication be filed within a week thereafter.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar