

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.6991/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2008 in
No.807/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CRLA

RAHUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPOLLO TYRES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is
granted four weeks' time to effect substituted
service on the unserved respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7,
9, 10 and 11 by way of publication in terms of
earlier order dated 21st November, 2011 and file
affidavit in support of proof of such publication
within the said period.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master