

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6991 OF 2008**

RAHUL & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

APPOLLO TYRES LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for time to place on record the order of the Magistrate issuing process against the petitioners for the offence under Section 406, Indian Penal Code.

The same may be done within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted that Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Advocate has not filed the copy of order of the Magistrate issuing process against the petitioners for the offence U/s. 406, IPC, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th Day of Septmeber, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate
2. Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, Advocate
3. Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Advocate

C2/lp

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR