

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2207/2014

RAHUL S/O. LALBHAI MEHTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APPOLLO TYRES LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to furnish fresh particulars of unserved respondent nos. 5 to 9 and 11 subject to payment of cost of Rs.2000/- (Rs. Two thousand only) to be deposited with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association within two weeks from today.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER