

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2207 OF 2014

RAHUL & ANR.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

APPOLLO TYRES LTD & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

In the interests of justice, four weeks' more time is granted to the appellants to furnish fresh particulars of unserved respondent No.5 to 9 and 11, and deposit cost of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association as already ordered.

.....J
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 17, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.2207/2014

RAHUL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APPOLLO TYRES LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

In the interests of justice, four weeks' more time is granted to the appellants to furnish fresh particulars of unserved respondent No.5 to 9 and 11, and deposit cost of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association as already ordered.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)