

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2207/2014

RAHUL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APPOLLO TYRES LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Astha Deep, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the office report dated 13.8.2012 in respect of substituted service on respondent nos. 5,6,7,9,10 and 11, let the office furnish fresh office report.

List the matter after four weeks.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER